07 ESO � 5 Year  901,440 5/5/2007 5/5/2012 5/5/2017 23.77
08 ESO � 2 Year  21,250 15/8/2008 17/8/2010 17/8/2018 18.70
08 ESO � 3 Year  33,750 15/8/2008 17/8/2011 17/8/2018 18.70
08 ESO � 4 Year  33,750 15/8/2008 17/8/2012 17/8/2018 18.70
08 ESO � 5 Year  33,750 15/8/2008 17/8/2013 17/8/2018 18.70
11 ESO � 2 Year 37,000 10/11/2011 10/11/2013 9/11/2021 24.58
11 ESO � 3 Year 37,000 10/11/2011 10/11/2014 9/11/2021 24.58
11 ESO � 4 Year 37,000 10/11/2011 10/11/2015 9/11/2021 24.58
11 ESO � 5 Year 37,000 10/11/2011 10/11/2016 9/11/2021 24.58

The options terminate on the expiry date or immediately on resignation of the director or
senior employee, whichever is earlier.

Share options outstanding at the end of the period had a weighted average exercise price of
R$23.64 (2010: R$23.59) and a weighted average remaining contractual life of 2,031 days
(2010: 2,346 days).

The Group, to show the sensitivity of the charge to changes in the share price, considered a
10% increase/decrease in the share price. In each case, the dividend yield was adjusted in
line with the change in share price, but all other assumptions were kept unchanged,
including the volatility of the share price.

Actual (+10%) (-10%)

Share price at December 31, 2011 - R$ 25.40 27.94 22.86

US$ US$ US$

Balance sheet liability at December 31, 2011 14,371 17,228 11,839

R$ R$ R$

Balance sheet liability at December 31, 2011 26,958 32,316 22,208

The sensitivities here are notional and purely for information purposes as the share price on
the reporting date is a known fact.

Wilson Sons Limited

47

21. EQUITY

Share Capital

2011 2010 2011 2010
US$ US$ R$ R$

71,144,000 common shares issued and fully paid 9,905 9,905 18,580 16,504

Dividends

According to the Company�s by-laws, an amount of no less than 25% of the Adjusted Net
Profit for the current year shall be declared by the Board as a dividend to be paid to the
Members before the next Annual General Meeting. The by-laws provided that the dividend
will be mandatory unless the Board considers that the payment of such dividends will not be
in the interests of the Company. The final dividend is subject to approval by shareholders at
the Annual General Meeting.

At the Board Meeting held on May 6, 2011, the Board of Directors declared the payment of
a dividend of US$0.254 cents per share (2010: US$0.317 cents per share), totaling